—
QOWooO~NOOOT A W N -

N = a4 4 4 4 a4 A oA oA
O O 0O N O 0o b~ W N -~

NN DN
WN -~

N
S

WWWNDNDNDNDN
N=20OCWOoo~NO O,

BY AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION NO. CR22-0865 COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
SERIES OF 2022 Finance & Governance
A RESOLUTION

Approving a proposed Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of
Denver and Subway Real Estate, LLC to change the rate structure, reducing rent
by $47,185.50 for a new total of $534,806.71 to account for reduced foot traffic
during the pandemic recovery, located in the Webb Building in Council District
9.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:

Section 1. The proposed Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of Denver
and Subway Real Estate, LLC, in the words and figures contained and set forth in that form of
Amendatory Agreement available in the office and on the web page of City Council, and to be filed
in the office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and County of Denver, under City
Clerk’s Filing No. 202054772, is hereby approved.

COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: July 26, 2022 by Consent
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: August 2, 2022
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:

- PRESIDENT

ATTEST: - CLERK AND RECORDER,
EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

PREPARED BY: Johna M. Varty, Assistant City Attorney DATE: August 4, 2022

Pursuant to section 13-9, D.R.M.C., this proposed resolution has been reviewed by the Office of the
City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form and have no legal objection to the proposed
resolution. The proposed resolution is submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to § 3.2.6
of the Charter.

Kristin M. Bronson, Denver City Attorney

BY: F , Assistant City Attorney DATE: Aug4,2022



https://salesforceintegration.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAARvuc_A0VM1icrzNCKmfTlhf9cFP0_f07

	RESOLUTION NO. CR22-0865 COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
	SERIES OF 2022 Finance & Governance

		2022-08-04T07:35:32-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




