
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kniech, Chair; Kashmann, Vice-Chair; 

Flynn, Gilmore, Sandoval, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, July 27, 2022, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Briefings

Denver Food Systems22-0871

Nikki Collins, Lesly Baesens, and Laine Cidlowski, DDPHE

Denver Police Museum and Community Relations22-0872

Mike Hesse, Denver Police Museum

Consent Items

Amends an on-call contract with APEX Companies, LLC by 

adding $550,000 for a new total of $1,000,000 for 

professional services related to environmental abatement 

and remediation activities at city-owned or operated 

properties, citywide. No change to contract duration. 

(ENVHL- 202158620).

22-0849

Amends an on-call contract with Ayuda Companies by 

adding $550,000 for a new total of $1,000,000 for 

professional services related to environmental abatement 

and remediation activities at city-owned or operated 

properties, citywide. No change to contract duration. 

(ENVHL- 202158640).

22-0850

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21938
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21939
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21916
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21917


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, July 27, 2022

Amends an on-call contract with WSP USA, INC. by 

adding $550,000 for a new total of $1,000,000 for 

professional services related to environmental abatement 

and remediation activities at city-owned or operated 

properties, citywide. No change to contract duration. 

(ENVHL- 202158612).

22-0851

Amends an on-call contract with ARC Abatement, Inc. by 

adding $4,000,000 for a new total of $5,000,000 and two 

years for a new end date of 6-7-2025 for general 

abatement contractor services for asbestos, lead-based 

paint and mold abatement activities at city owned or 

operated properties, citywide (ENVHL- 202054527).

22-0852

Amends an on-call contract with JKS Industries, LLC by 

adding $4,000,000 for a new total of $5,000,000 and two 

years for a new end date of 6-6-2025 for general 

abatement contractor services for asbestos, lead-based 

paint and mold abatement activities at city owned or 

operated properties, citywide (ENVHL- 202054421).

22-0853

Amends an on-call contract with Oak Environmental, LLC 

by adding $4,000,000 for a new total of $5,000,000 and 

two years for a new end date of 6-10-2025 for general 

abatement contractor services for asbestos, lead-based 

paint and mold abatement activities at city owned or 

operated properties, citywide (ENVHL- 202054516).

22-0854

Amends an on-call contract with Orion Environmental, 

Inc. by adding $4,000,000 for a new total of $5,000,000 

and two years for a new end date of 6-9-2025 for general 

abatement contractor services for asbestos, lead-based 

paint and mold abatement activities at city owned or 

operated properties, citywide (ENVHL- 202054420).

22-0857

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21918
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21919
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21920
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21921
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21924


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, July 27, 2022

Amends Chapter 22 of the Denver Revised Municipal Code 

establishing salaries and benefits for command staff in 

the Denver Fire Department for 2023, 2024 and 2025 in 

accordance with approved collective bargaining 

agreements.

22-0860

Approves a grant agreement with the United States 

Department of Health and Human Services for $7,789,733 

and through 02-28-2023 concerning the Ryan White grant 

program part A response to provide care, treatment, and 

supportive services to persons living with HIV/AIDS in 

the Denver Transitional Grant Area 

(ENVHL-202263919-00)

22-0870

Page 3 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21927
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21937

